CAT9555
© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 1 Doc. No. MD-9003, Rev. H
Characteristics subject to change without notice
16-bit I²C and SMBus I/O Port with Interrupt
FEATURES
 400kHz I²C bus compatible(1)
 2.3V to 5.5V operation
 Low stand-by current

Doc. No. MD-9003 Rev. H 16 © Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
ORDERING PART NUMBER
Part Number  Package  Lead Finish
CAT9555WI  SOIC  Matte-Tin
CAT9555WI-T1  SOIC  Matte-Tin
CAT9555YI  TSSOP  Matte-Tin
CAT9555YI-T2  TSSOP  Matte-Tin
CAT9555HV6I-G  TQFN  NiPdAu
CAT9555HV6I-GT2  TQFN  NiPdAu
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) The standard lead finish is Matte-Tin for SOIC and TSSOP packages and NiPdAu on TQFN package.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT9555HV6I-GT2 (TQFN, Industrial Temperature, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel, 2,000/Reel).
(4) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest Catalyst Semiconductor Sales office.
Prefix Device # Suffix
CAT              95554               HV6             I               - G                            T2
Optional
Company ID
Package
 W: SOIC
 Y: TSSOP
 HV6: TQFN
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40ºC to 85ºC)
Product
Number
9555
Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
1: 1,000/Reel SOIC only
2: 2,000/Reel
Lead Finish
 Blank: Matte-Tin
G: NiPdAu
For Product Top Mark Codes, click here:
 CAT9555
© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 17 Doc. No. MD-9003, Rev. H
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION HISTORY
Date Rev. Reason
9-Dec-2004  A  Advance Information - Initial Issue
7-Jan-2005  B  Advance Information - Minor changes
11-Mar-05  C
Advance Information
- Edit Features
- Edit Ordering Information
25-Sept-06 D  Initial Release
12-Mar-07  E  Update Ordering Information: Tape and Reel for SOIC package
07-Jun-07  F  Update Figure 6
21-Jan-08 G
Add NiPdAu lead finish for TQFN package
Update Example of Ordering Information
Update Package Outline Drawings
Change document number from 8551
05-May-08  H  Delete TQFN package in Matte-Tin
Update Package Outline Drawings - TQFN 24-Pad 4 x 4mm
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
2975 Stender Way
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Phone: 408.542.1000 Document No: MD-9003